Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch

Khadya Bhavan

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Block-A, 4th Floor Kolkata - 700087

No. 19 Date: - 21/03/2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased in the interest of Public Service to transfer the following 16(Sixteen) Superintending Engineers (Civil), P.W.Dte., from their present place of posting and to post them on such transfer to offices as stated against their name below, with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl. No.	Name of the Superintending Engineer(c) with present place of posting	Posted on transfer as	Remarks
1.	Chiranjib Roychowdhury Superintending Engineer, Bidhan Nagar Circle, PWDte	Superintending Engineer, Presidency Circle, PWDte since vacant	Nil
2	Ardhendu Sekhar Pandit Superintending Engineer, State Highway Planning Circle, PW (R) Dte	Superintending Engineer, South Zone, Bridge Inspection & Monitoring Cell, PW(Roads)Dte vice Ashim Dutta since transferred.	Ardhendu Sekhar Pandit will hold the additional charge of SE, State Highway Planning Circle, PW (R) Dte.
3	Sankar Narayan Nath Superintending Engineer, Central Circle, PW Dte	Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, North Zone PWDte, since vacant	Nil
4	Biswaranjan Bera Assistant Chief Engineer, Personnel (HQ), PWDte	Superintending Engineer, Central Circle, PWDte vice Sankar Narayan Nath since transferred.	Nil
5	Arun Rudra Superintending Engineer, Bridge Planning Circle, PW(Roads)Dte	Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, Office of the Chief Engineer (Planning), PWDte. since vacant	Nil
6	Gautam Adak Superintending Engineer, Survey & Design Circle PWDte.	Superintending Engineer, Bridge Planning Circle, PW(Roads)Dte vice Arun Rudra since transferred	Nil
7	Jayanta Mondal Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, Social Sector, PWDte.	Superintending Engineer, National Highway Circle-I, PW(Roads)Dte since vacant	In partial modification of order no. 03 dt. 10.02.2023 of Joint Secretary(P) PWD
8	Amalendu Biswas Superintending Engineer & Director, (Programme & Coordination) HRBC	Superintending Engineer, Bidhan Nagar Circle PWDte vice Chiranjib Roy Chowdhury since transferred	Nil

9	Dibyendu Paul Superintending Engineer, Bridge Inspection & Monitoring Cell, North Zone PW(Roads)Dte.	Superintending Engineer, Planning & Monitoring Circle PWDte vice Sanjoy Guha since transferred	Nil
10	Tarun Kr. Roy Assistant Chief Engineer, Monitoring, North Zone, PW(Roads)Dte	Assistant Chief Engineer, Monitoring, West Zone, PW(Roads)Dte since vacant.	Nil
11	Pradip Saha Superintending Engineer, West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation	Housing Dte. since vacant	Service placed under Housing Department.
12	Ashok kr. Saha Superintending Engineer, National Highway Circle-I, PW(Roads)Dte	Superintending Engineer & Director (Programme & Coordination), HRBC vice Amalendu Biswas since transferred	In partial modification of order no. 03 dt. 10.02.2023 of Joint Secretary(P) PWD
13	Animesh Goswami Superintending Engineer, Joint Director (EW-II) West Bengal Housing Board	Assistant Chief Engineer, Personnel (HQ) PWDte vice Biswaranjan Bera since transferred	Nil
14	Sanjay Guha Superintending Engineer, Planning & Monitoring Circle, PWDte	Superintending Engineer, West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation vice Pradip Saha since transferred	Service placed under West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation.
15	Ashim Dutta Superintending Engineer, South Zone, Bridge Inspection & Monitoring Cell, PW(Roads)Dte	Superintending Engineer, Survey & Design Circle vice Gautam Adak since transferred	Nil
16	Subhasis Das Sarkar, Superintending Engineer, Bridge Inspection & Monitoring Cell, West Zone, PW(Roads) Dte	Superintending Engineer, NBDD since vacant	Service placed under NBDD in partial modification of order no. 03 dt. 10.02.2023 of Joint Secretary(P) PWD

2. Sri Ajit Kr. Singh, Superintending Engineer, Western Highway Circle-I, PW (Roads) Dte . is hereby authorised to hold the charge of PIU, Bhagirathi Bridge PW(Roads)Dte in addition to his normal duties and until further order(s).

T.A and D.A are admissible as per Government Rules.

By order of the Governor,

Joint Secretary (P), PWD to the Government of West Bengal

No. 685(6)-E/PWD-11030/6/2021- WORKS WING Dept. of PWD

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The P.A.G. (A&E), W.B.
- 2. The P.A.O., Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I/II/III.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, _____
- 4. The A.O.& Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary, P.W.D/ Registrar &DDO, PWD(Roads) Wings.
- 5. The P.E. Branch/ Pension Cell P.W.D.
- 6. The Guard File.

Deputy Secretary, P.W.D.

Date: 21/03/2023

Date: 21/03/2023

No. 685/1(6)-E / PWD-11030/6/2021- WORKS WING Dept. of PWD

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble M.I.C., P.W.D.
- 2. The P.S to Secretary, P.W.D.
- 3. The Secretary, HRBC, Govt. of WB.
- 4. The Principal Secretary, Housing Department/North Bengal Development Deprtment.
- 5. The Vice- Chairman, HRBC.
- 6. The E-in-C, P.W.D./Housing Department.
- 7. The MD, West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation.
- 8. The Chief Engineer, (H.Q.) P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./P.W.Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/social Sector/ P.W.(Rd) Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/ PIU (ROB)/ NH wing P.W.(Rds.) Dte.
- 9. The Joint Secretary (Works/Roads/ Project & Co-ordination.), PWD.

10. Sri ------Superintending Engineer, P.W.Dte./ P.W.(Rds) Dte.

Deputy Secretary, P.W.D.